Guided Cylinder
STM Series
GUIDED CYLINDER STM SERIES
CC-884A
Super-Mini Complete with Easy-to-Use Functions
1
    STM Series variation
 Installation direction

2
STM Series
How to order
Without switch
With switch
<Example of model number>
STM-M-10-15-F2H-D-A
Model: Guided cylinder
A Bearing method : metal bush bearing
B Bore size : ø10 mm
C Stroke length : 15 mm
D Switch model no.: proximity switch F2H, lead wire 1 m
E Switch quantity : 2
F Option  : Side installation type
Symbol Descriptions
Bearing method
M Metal bush bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size
6 10
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
Switch model no.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire
Contact Indicator Lead wire
F2H* F2V*
Proximity
1 color indicator type
2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F2YH* F2YV*
2 color indicator type
2-wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3-wire
*Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod end
H 1 on head end
D 2
Option
A Side installation type
R Rear piping type
A
A
B
STM
B
C
M 10
STM M 10
Bore size
Bearing method
15 A
15 F2V D A
D
E
F
C Stroke length
D Switch model no.
Note 1
E Switch quantity
F Option

8
STM-B-P7* Series
How to order
Without switch
<Example of model number>
STM-B-10-15-F2H-D-A-P72
Model: Guided cylinder
A Bearing method : Ball bearing
B Bore size : ø10 mm
C Stroke length : 15 mm
D Switch model no.: proximity switch F2H, lead wire 1 m
E Switch quantity : 2
F Option : Side installation type
G Clean room specifications: Exhaust treatment
STM
C Stroke length
B 10
B Bore size
A Bearing method
15 A P72
D Switch model no.
Note 1
E Switch quantity
F Option
Symbol Descriptions
Bearing method
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size
6 10
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
Switch model no.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire
Contact Indicator Lead wire
F2H* F2V*
Proximity
1 color indicator type
2-wire
F3H* F3V* 3-wire
F2YH* F2YV*
2 color indicator type
2-wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3-wire
*Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod end
H 1 on head end
D 2
Option
A Side installation type
Clean room specifications
Structure
P72 Exhaust treatment
P73 Vacuum treatment
STM B 10 15 F2V D A P72
A
B

(item in D )
SW F2V
How to order switch
With switch
Note on model no. selection
Note 1:  When using the STM-B-6-P72/P73 with a two-
color indicator reed switch, the cylinder cannot
be installed on a magnetized device. (steel
plate, etc.) Installation will result in switch
detection faults.
9
Dimensions
Symbol Standard stroke length
(mm)
A B C CC D EE F G H HH I J K KA
Bore size (mm)
6 5, 10, 15 40 34 17.5 7.5 5 M3 15.5 33 9 M3 depth 5 31 6 23 3.4 penetrating
10 5, 10, 15, 20 44 38 18.5 8.5 7 M3 19 38 11 M4 depth 5 35 7.5 25 4.3 penetrating
Symbol
KC MM NN P Q U V W X Y RD HD
Bore size (mm)
6 6.1 spot face depth 3.3 3 M3 penetrating 17 4 12 6 25 6 5 18 5.5
10 8 spot face depth 4.4 4 M4 penetrating 20.5 5 12 8 27 6 5 20 7.5
STM-B-P7* Series
Dimensions
10
F
H 2-NN
G I K U
J
øM
M
EE
Relief port
A + stroke length
B + stroke length
P + stroke length
X
Y
RD
2-KA
2-KC
HD
2-EE
Piping port
D
W
CC
C
øQ
V 4-HH
W
STM Series
Selection guide
Allowable lateral load
 STM-M-6  STM-B-6
 STM-M-10  STM-B-10
11
L
W
L
W
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
5st
10st
15st
0 10 20